On behalf of the entire **Mounds Car Show** team, I want to personally thank you for your generous support of the **2025 Mounds Car Show!** Your sponsorship has played a crucial role in making this event one of the most exciting and successful small-town car shows in the Midwest, with a record-breaking **445 registrations in 2024** and even more expected this year!

This year's show has been elevated with new and exciting upgrades, including a **streamlined online registration system, digital dash cards, and QR code-enabled judging**—all designed to make the experience smoother and more enjoyable for participants and spectators. These advancements would not be possible without the generous contributions of sponsors like you.

We are also thrilled to announce our partnership with **Marketing Smart Inc., led by James D. Smith**, a Tulsa native and award-winning event industry leader. Through this collaboration, we are ensuring that the **Mounds Car Show website** (<u>https://www.moundscarshow.com/</u>) delivers the most advanced event experience in the Midwest.

Beyond the cars and competition, your support makes a **real impact** on the community. Proceeds from the event benefit **Mounds Angel Tree**, which provides holiday gifts for children in need, and the **Mounds Men's Ministerial Alliance Food Pantry**, helping feed families in our community.

## **Event Details:**

- **Location:** Mounds, OK
- Date: Saturday, October 4th, 2025
- 🚫 Registration: 8:00 AM 10:00 AM
- 🔽 Judging Begins: 9:00 AM
- Y Trophy Awards: 3:00 PM
- Website: <u>https://www.moundscarshow.com/</u>

We truly appreciate your commitment to this event and our community. If you have any questions or need further assistance, please don't hesitate to reach out. We look forward to seeing you at the **Mounds Car Show on October 4th, 2025!** 

Thank you again for your support!

Best regards, Myra Burke Show Coordinator E Email: moundscarshow@yahoo.com ↓ Phone: 918-346-5867